1
Revenue

2025 Cotton, Conventional Tillage, Non-Irrigated Budget

Cotton

Government Payments

Other Revenue

Variable Expenses

Seed’
Wrap

Fertilizer & Lime (Table 1)

Chemical (Table 2)

Crop Scout or Consultant
Repair & Maintenance (Table 3)
Fuel, Oil & Filter (Table 3)
Operator Labor (Table 3)

6
Crop Insurance

Machinery Rental

Custom Work

Other Transportation Costs

Other
Other

Operating Interest’

Fixed Expenses

Machinery

Capital Recovery (Table 3)
Other Fixed Machinery Costs

General Overhead

Cash Rent®

Insurance (Non-Machinery)

Management Labor®
Other Fixed Costs

Breakeven Price for Selected Yield

Unit Quantity Price Total
Gross Revenue ($/Acre)
Ib. 1,150 $0.72 $828.00
S/acre 1 $0.00 $0.00
S/acre 1 $0.00 $S0.00
Total Revenue $828.00
Thous. 50 $3.10 $155.00
Ib. 1,150 $0.02 $18.98
Acre 1 $127.45 $127.45
Acre 1 $156.63 $156.63
Acre 1 $12.00 $12.00
Acre 1 $38.70 $38.70
Acre 1 $37.59 $37.59
Acre 1 $21.87 $21.87
Acre 1 $11.15 $11.15
Acre 1 $0.00 $0.00
Acre 1 $0.00 $0.00
Acre 1 $0.00 $0.00
Acre 0 $0.00 $0.00
Acre 0 $0.00 $0.00
% $579.35 8.00% $23.17

Acre
Acre
Acre
Acre
Acre
Acre
Acre

Yield (Ib.)

Variable Cost

Total Specified Cost

($/1b.) (§/1b.)

900 $0.67 $1.06
950 $0.63 $1.00
1,000 $0.60 $0.95
1,050 $0.57 $0.91
1,100 $0.55 $0.87
1,150 $0.52 $0.83
1,200 $0.50 $0.79
1,250 $0.48 $0.76
1,300 $0.46 $0.73
1,350 $0.45 $0.71
1,400 $0.43 $0.68

Total Variable Expenses  $602.53
Return Above Variable Expenses $225.47

s

1

$189.03
$0.00
$20.00
$117.00
$0.00
$25.00
$0.00

$189.03
$0.00
$20.00
$117.00
$0.00
$25.00
$0.00

Total Fixed Expenses $351.03

Total Expenses  $953.55

Return Above Specified Expenses -$125.55
Cash Cost per |b $0.64
Economic Cost per |Ib $0.83

Your Farm

Breakeven Yield for Selected Price

Total Specified Cost

Price ($/Ib.)  Variable Cost (Ib.) (Ib)
$0.47 1,282 2,029
$0.52 1,159 1,834
$0.57 1,057 1,673
$0.62 972 1,538
S0.67 899 1,423
$0.72 837 1,324
$0.77 783 1,238
$0.82 735 1,163
$0.87 693 1,096
$0.92 655 1,036
$0.97 621 983
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